

LEBANON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA

Thursday, February 6, 2025

9:30 a.m. Observe a Moment of Silence

Pledge to Flag Public Comment

The Minutes from The Meeting & Executive Session on January 16, 2025

- 9:33 a.m. Sallie Neuin, Lebanon County Treasurer
 - Treasurer Report
- 9:35 a.m. Michelle Snavely, Human Resource Director
 - Personnel Transactions
- 9:40 a.m. Erin Moyer, Administrator Lebanon County Children & Youth Services
 - ❖ Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Placement Provider Contracts
 - Advisory Board Reappointments
- 9:45 a.m. Tina Litz, Warden Lebanon County Correctional Facility
 - Phase 2 & 3 Correctional Facility Renovation
 - ❖ Johnson Controls Fire Protection Service Agreement
- 9:50 a.m. Danielle Hogg, Chief Information Officer- Information Technology Services
 - DDI Capital (I System) Contract
 - LRS Contract
 - Protonotary Teleosoft MSB Contract
 - ❖ Infrastructure Lease
- 10:00 a.m. Matt Bugli, Lebanon County Solicitor
 - Cleona Borough Lease MDJ Office
- 10:05 a.m. Shawna Urban, North Cornwall Township Office Manager
 - Marcellus Shale Project Update
- 10:15 a.m. Ashley Sellers & Becky Woodhouse, Commission for Women
 - Commission for Women Annual Review
- 10:25 a.m. Dan Seaman
 - Clean and Green Rollback Our Lady of the Cross School
- 10:30 a.m. Jamie Wolgemuth, County Administrator/Chief Clerk
 - Lebanon County Commission on Drug & Alcohol Advisory Board Termination
 - ❖ America250PA Resignation
 - Lebanon Rescue Mission's Expansion Letter of Support
 - Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) Resolution
 - Disabled Veteran Exemptions
 - ❖ Hotel Tax Lancaster Kennel Club
- 10:45 a.m. Assessment Board
 - Assessment Exemption Request

NOTE: In the interest of mutual respect and order:

- Those in attendance are asked to refrain from private conversation.
- Any person in attendance with a question or comment is asked to be recognized by the Chair.

Thank you.

Visit <u>www.lebcounty.org</u> to view the Commissioners' meeting in its entirety.